



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO. 695/2025
SMW Ispat Private Limited Vs. Hella Infra Market Metal Private Ltd.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Saurav Rajurkar, Advocate for Applicant

CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 29th SEPTEMBER, 2025

1. Heard.
2. The learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to carry out the amendment. The amendment be carried out forthwith.
3. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 16.10.2025.
4. In addition to Court notice, the applicant is permitted to serve the respondent by all available modes of service.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)