

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 695 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Smw Ispat Pvt Ltd., Ahmedabad, GujratPETITIONER
V/S

Hella Infra Market Metal Pvt Ltd, Thane (w)RESPONDENT

SAURAV PRASHANT RAJURKAR for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA J**

DATE : 16th October, 2025

P.C. :

AWAIT NOTICE, S.O. AFTER DIWALI VACATION

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)