



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.695 OF 2025

SMW Ispat Private Limited .Vs. Hella Infra Market Metal Pvt. Ltd.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Saurav Rajurkar, Advocate for applicant.

Mr. A.D. Sonak, Advocate for non-applicant.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 07/05/2026

In view of the statement of disclosure received from the learned Arbitrator, learned advocates for the respective parties state that the order dated 18.04.2026 be confirmed. Accordingly, order dated 18.04.2026 appointing learned advocate Mr. Shridhar Purohit as sole arbitrator for resolution of the dispute between the parties arising out of the purchase order dated 04.10.2024 is confirmed. The applicant to pay process fee on or before **28.05.2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

C.L. Dhakate